

ORDER SHEET

District-Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : Raju Mukherjee.  
District Judge, Malda.

Misc. Appeal No.14 of 2023

Regd. No. 14/2023

Sankar Sarkar..... Appellant.

-Vs-

Sonatan paul..... Respondent.

Order No. 01 dated 17-11-2023

Being aggrieved and dis-satisfied with the order dated 29-09-2023 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 1st Court, Malda in Pre-emption case No. 41 of 2018 is filed today .

Seen the office report. The appeal is duly stamped but not filed within time.

An application u/s. 5 of Limitation Act supported by an affidavit is filed by the appellants praying for condonation of delay in filing the instant appeal.

There is 1 ( one) day delay to file the instant appeal.

Registered the case as regular appeal.

Requisites have been filed and process fee put in.

There is no caveat against the instant appeal.

C.C. of order dated 29-09-2023 in Pre-emption case No. 41 of 2018 is filed as per a list.

Issue notice upon the respondent asking them to show cause as to why the petition u/s. 5 of Limitation Act shall not be allowed.

**Fix12-01-2024** for S.R. of notice

Dictated by me.

District Judge, Malda.

District Judge, Malda