

Misc. Appeal No. 14/2023
Regd. No. 14/2023
CNR No. WBML01-006894-2023

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 16

Dt. 13-11-2025

Today is fixed for S.R., A/D upon the respondent and further order.

Appellant is absent without steps.

Notice upon the respondent returned with report that the date is past. A/D not yet received.

On call none turn up on behalf of the appellant.

Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed.

Fix **20-12-2025** for filing show cause reply by the appellant and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.

by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda