

Misc. Appeal No. 14/2023
Regd. No. 14/2023
CNR No. WBML01-006894-2023

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 167

Dt. 20-12-2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause reply by the appellant and further order.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira along with a show cause petition accompanied with affidavit.

Heard. Perused the show cause petition.

The cause shown in the petition is sufficient and the same is accepted.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon the respondent.

Fix **30-01-2026** for taking fresh steps upon the respondent and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.

by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda